
 

 
 
 
 
 

Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry 
New Jersey Congressional District 4 

 
 
 
 

Direct Economic Impact 
 
Grocers Convenience 
Stores Specialty Food 
Retailers Wholesalers 

Jobs Wages Output 
6,725 247,871,400 532,905,200 

127,760,300 
40,564,400 
90,397,300 

1,706                        65,903,700 
568                        20,474,600 
325                        34,528,900 

Total 9,324 $ 368,778,600 $ 791,627,200 
 

Supplier Impact 
 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal. Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
13 

0 
47 
18 
34 
51 

343 
357 
707 

61 
69 

0 

430,600 
25,700 

3,439,800 
1,385,300 
3,608,300 
2,167,000 

25,223,900 
14,580,100 
51,586,800 

1,594,200 
6,533,200 

0 

790,200 
70,900 

9,008,100 
7,021,000 
9,446,500 
4,927,900 

75,772,700 
87,693,400 
91,260,100 

3,737,000 
8,032,900 

0 
Total 1,700 $110,574,900 $297,760,700 

 
Induced Economic Impact 

 
Agriculture 
Mining 
Construction 
Manufacturing 
Wholesale 
Retail 
Transportation & Communication 
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate 
Business & Personal Services 
Travel & Entertainment 
Government 
Other 

Jobs Wages Output 
9 
0 

30 
19 
54 

430 
112 
328 

1,229 
292 

37 
50 

246,500 
34,700 

2,178,800 
1,894,500 
5,761,900 

18,061,000 
9,998,200 

20,271,500 
76,328,200 

7,913,700 
3,498,100 

916,200 

491,900 
98,800 

5,867,400 
13,380,400 
15,084,700 
37,555,600 
38,210,200 

125,061,600 
131,366,600 

19,273,300 
5,490,400 
1,979,200 

Total 2,590 $147,103,300 $393,860,100 
 

 Jobs Wages Output 
Total Economic Impact 13,614 $626,456,800 $1,483,248,000 
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