

Economic Impact of the New Jersey Food Retailing Industry New Jersey Congressional District 4

Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Grocers Convenience	6,725	247,871,400	532,905,200
Stores Specialty Food	1,706	65,903,700	127,760,300
Retailers Wholesalers	568	20,474,600	40,564,400
	325	34,528,900	90,397,300
Total	9,324	\$368,778,600	\$791,627,200

Supplier Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	13	430,600	790,200	
Mining	0	25,700	70,900	
Construction	47	3,439,800	9,008,100	
Manufacturing	18	1,385,300	7,021,000	
Wholesale	34	3,608,300	9,446,500	
Retail	51	2,167,000	4,927,900	
Transportation & Communication	343	25,223,900	75,772,700	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	357	14,580,100	87,693,400	
Business & Personal. Services	707	51,586,800	91,260,100	
Travel & Entertainment	61	1,594,200	3,737,000	
Government	69	6,533,200	8,032,900	
Other	0	0	0	
Total	1,700	\$110,574,900	\$297,760,700	

Induced Economic Impact				
	Jobs	Wages	Output	
Agriculture	9	246,500	491,900	
Mining	0	34,700	98,800	
Construction	30	2,178,800	5,867,400	
Manufacturing	19	1,894,500	13,380,400	
Wholesale	54	5,761,900	15,084,700	
Retail	430	18,061,000	37,555,600	
Transportation & Communication	112	9,998,200	38,210,200	
Finance, Insurance & Real Estate	328	20,271,500	125,061,600	
Business & Personal Services	1,229	76,328,200	131,366,600	
Travel & Entertainment	292	7,913,700	19,273,300	
Government	37	3,498,100	5,490,400	
Other	50	916,200	1,979,200	
Total	2,590	\$147,103,300	\$393,860,100	

	Jobs	Wages	Output
Total Economic Impact	13,614	\$626,456,800	\$1,483,248,000

John Dunham & Associates New York, New York: 2016